ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions.

Please mark one: Bill Request	or		n Request	Date of Request: 8/21/25
1. Type of Request:				
		\ ~~~~~~ ~~ (IC	A) Denomina/Ta	A J A
			A) Rezoning/Te	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appro	opriation/Suppl	lemental	DRMC Chan	age
Other:				
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedice acceptance, contract execution, contract a Approves a contract with LOYA CONST and Alley Contract Mill & Overlay, cityw	mendment, mur	nicipal code cha C. for \$2,806,95	nge, supplemental rec	quest, etc.)
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Trans	nsportation and	Infrastructure		
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed		Contact p	erson for council me	mbers or mayor-council
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) Name: Lindsey Chieduko		Name:	Alaina Mcwhorter	
Email: lindsey.chieduko@denvergov.org		Email:	alaina.mcwhorter@	denvergov org
Contract Mill & Overlay. Contract #DOT Roto-mill and asphalt overlay in various I lane miles of local, collector and arterial s 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (locations throug streets and 72,50	00 SY of alleys.	·	Approximately 21
7. City Council District: Citywide				
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit	accompanying	Key Contract	Terms worksheet**	
	Kov C	Contract Ter	ms	
	Ney C	ontract Ter	шэ	
To	o be completed b	by Mayor's Legi	slative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:			Date Entered:	

Type of Cont	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property): Construction
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name (including any dba's):	LOYA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): DOT	I- 202579243	
Location: Cit	tywide		
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	To If yes, how many?
Contract Ter	rm/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): NTP + 120 Days
Contract Am	nount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	cotal): \$2,806,952.49
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)
	\$2,806,952.49	N/A	\$2,806,952.49
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	NTP + 120 Days	N/A	NTP + 120 Days
	tractor selected by competitive proc		t, why not?
Source of fun	ads: 31025/5011100/PRJ-10005941 34993/5011100/PRJ-10005941		
Is this contra	act subject to: 🛛 W/MBE 🔲 DB	E SBE XO101 AC	CDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/I	OBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contract	s): 80.08% MWBE
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? I&	A Trucking, Colorado Barricade	;
		ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	
Resolution/Bi	ll Number:	Date 1	Entered: